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[bookmark: _GoBack]		Proposal for amendment to Table C
		Submitted by CEFIC
	I.	Introduction
1.	This proposal is submitted by CEFIC. The Committee is invited to consider the amendment proposed below.
	II.	Justification
2.	Based upon the European CLP Regulation on Classification, Labelling and Packaging of chemical substances and mixtures, the current classification in Table C of the ADN Code needs to be amended.
3.	According to the COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 286/2011 and the industry-aligned environmental classification under GHS, Tripropylene – with a Vapour pressure at 50ºC of 5 kPa - is classified as aquatic toxicity acute category 1, and this requires to be assigned to group "N1" and not "N3" (as it is in the current version of the code). Therefore it is required to use a tank vessel type C22.
	III.	Proposal for amendment
4. 	The following amendments should be made to Table C:
	UN Nr
	Name and description
	Class
	Classification
Code
	PG
	Dangers
	Type of tank vessel
	Cargo tank design
	Cargo tank type

	(1)
	(2)
	(3a)
	(3b)
	(4)
	(5)
	(6)
	(7)
	(8)

	2057
	TRIPROPYLENE
	3
	F1
	II
	Change "3 +N3" into "3 + N1"
	Change "N" into "C"
	2
	Change"3" into "2"
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